and restrictions.  If the restrictions adversely affect the scope of exploration and
development on the mineral properties, the potential for production on the property may be
diminished or negated.

6. SEGMENTED DISCLOSURE

The Entity operates in one business segment, the acquisition, exploration and development of
resource properties. All of the Entity’s assets are located in Peru.

7. CONTINGENCY

In February 2010, Southern Andes was informed that a claim was filed with respect to payment of
US$150,000 owed by Southern Andes as consideration of the acquisition of mineral interests. The
Company has accrued this amount (note 5(b)).

C-1

SCHEDULE "C"
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET OF THE RESULTING ISSUER

ANSUE CAPITAL CORP.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
January 31, 2011
(UNAUDITED)

See notes to pro forma consolidated financial statement.

ANSUE CAPITAL CORP.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
JANUARY 31, 2011
(Unaudited - Canadian dollars)

Ansue Capital
Corp.

31-Jan-11

Consolidated
Southern Andes

Energy Inc. (note 1)

31-Mar-11 Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma

Consolidated

Assets

Current

Cash and cash equivalents $ 21,780 $ 149 $ 6,409,125 3(a)

(384,547) 3(b)(i)
(268,868) 3(c)

(400,000) 3(e) $ 5,377,639

Accounts receivable 236 1,173 - 1,409

Short-term investments 176,204 - - 176,204

$ 176,440 $ 1,322 $ 5,355,710 $ 5,555,252

Mineral properties 5,377,834 1,690,000 3(e) $ 7,067,834

$ 198,220 $ 5,379,156 $ 7,045,710 $ 12,623,086

Liabilities

Current
Accounts payable and accrued

liabilities $ 471 $ 145,440 $ - $ 145,911
Due to Southern Andes Energy Inc. - 268,868 (268,868) 3(c) -

$ 471 $ 414,308 $ (268,868) $ 145,911

Shareholders' Equity

Share capital $ 219,941 $ 2,984 $ 4,678,661 3(a)

Additional capital 5,405,308 (282,000) 3(b)(i)

(218,303) 3(b)(ii)

(22,192) 3(d)

1,290,000 3(e)

45,000 3(f)

(45,000) 3(f) $ 11,074,399

Contributed surplus 37,820 - 1,730,464 3(a)

(102,547) 3(b)(i)

299,726 3(b)(ii)

(81,423) 3(b)(ii)

(37,820) 3(d) 1,846,220

Deficit (60,012) (443,444) 60,012 3(d) (443,444)

$ 197,749 $ 4,964,848 $ 7,314,578 $ 12,477,175

$ 198,220 $ 5,379,156 $ 7,045,710 $ 12,623,086

ANSUE CAPITAL CORP.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLDATED BALANCE SHEET
January 31, 2011
(Unaudited – Canadian dollars)

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet has been prepared by
management of Ansue Capital Corp. (“Ansue” or the “Company”) for inclusion in the Filing
Statement of Ansue (the “Filing Statement”) in connection with the Qualifying Transaction
involving the acquisition by Ansue of Caracara Silver Inc. (“Caracara”), together with its
subsidiary Alpaca Exploracioines SAC (“Alpaca”), and Solex del Peru S.A.C (“Solex”), both wholly